A
T
LIT
E
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative or visit www.cooperlighting.com for available options, accessories and ordering information.
20-19
E
mergency
 Lighting
 - C
ommercial
ORDERING INFORMATION - NEW YORK CITY
Family Capacity in Watts (Hours)
1.5 2 3 4
Number
of Heads
Watts per
Head
Max Remote
Heads
Replacement
Lamp
Shipping
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D
6ACNY1 27 – – – 2 12 – 6RW12 14” (355mm) 10” (254mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm) 13
6 VOLT
ORDERING INFORMATION - NATIONAL
Family Capacity in Watts (Hours)
1.5 2 3 4
Number
of Heads
Watts per
Head
Max Remote
Heads
Replacement
Lamp
Shipping
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D
6AC27 27 22 18 – 2 9 – 6RW9 14” (355mm) 10” (254mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm) 13
6AC54 54 44 36 – 2 9 4 6RW9 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm) 19
6AC100 100 75 50 45 2 9 9 6RW9 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm) 22
6 VOLT
12AC54 54 44 36 – 2 9 4 12RW9 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm) 19
12AC100 100 75 50 45 2 9 4 12RW9 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm) 22
12 VOLT
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Options: Add to catalog number
Description
Accessories: Add to catalog number
DescriptionCode Code
One Head 1 120 Volt
Cord Sets
3 CP
Three Heads 3
0
277 Volt (specify male plug type) 3 OP
Voltmeter (1) V
A
Mounting Bracket (specify model to be used with) MBI
Mounting Shelf (specify model to be used with) MS
Wire Guards (consult factory)
Remote Fixtures (to order see remote �xtures section)
Notes: N.Y.B.S.A. Calendar (approval) #34013.
(1) Units may NOT be equipped with a voltmeter and ammeter at the same time.
(2) When using halogen lamps, total connected lamp load must be at least 80% of 90 min. rating,
     or premature lamp failure may occur.
No Heads
Time Delay TD
Non Standard Voltages (consult factory)
Ammeter (1)
New York City Approved NY
12 VOLT
6ACNY4 54 44 – – 2 12 192 6RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm)
6ACNY5 100 75 50 – 2 12 226 6RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm)
6ACNY5-3 100 75 50 – 3 12 235 6RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm)
12ACNY2 27 – – – 2 12 – 12RW12 14” (355mm) 10” (254mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm) 14
12ACNY3-3 36 – – – 3 12 17– 12RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm)
12ACNY4 54 44 – – 2 12 192 12RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm)
12ACNY4-3 54 – – – 3 12 201 12RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 2-5/8” (67mm) 9” (229mm)
12ACNY5 100 75 50 45 2 12 226 12RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm)
12ACNY5-3 100 – – – 3 12 235 12RW12 14” (355mm) 13” (330mm) 4-1/8” (165mm) 9” (229mm)
A Commercial
Emergency
Light
features
•	Dual 120/277 VAC 60Hz input
•	Two-step charger
•	Line-latched transfer circuit, brownout protection
•	"Self-Check" diagnostics
•	Sealed, maintenance-free, long-life lead calcium battery
•	White powder-coat on 20-gauge cold-rolled steel
•	Universal mounting knockouts provided
Compliances may not apply to all product configurations. Please consult the product spec sheet for compliance details.
compliances: UL924 Listed; NFPA 101 Compliant, NYC Code Compliant
A
B
D
C